Water Testing at 512 Carroll Street
Mon, Mar 18 9:38am
PS 372 -The Children's School

Dear Children's School Families and Community:

 

This is a follow up to a 10/18/2018 water test results notification letter. The Water Testing Team is pleased to share that they have successfully completed remediation work at P.S. 372 (Our Lady Of Peace)-K (P.S. 372 -The Children's School at 512 Carroll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215). The remediated fixtures were tested and the final laboratory results indicate that all samples taken and tested were below the action level of 15 ppb.

 

Attached you will find a letter with the results of the testing.

 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Thank you,

Yvette Agas-Bautz, Parent Coordinator